### BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

### OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

AME BALLSHI	Note that was the majority process and the second of the s	
OME ADDRESS:	25 Victoria Crescent, Nanaimo, B. C	
REGISTRATION NUM	MBER 07910 / SEX: Male AGE	23
OCCUPATION:	Shoe Repairer	
(If any business or business or businesship with anyone;	sinesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether call if partnership, give partner's name.)	rried on by yourself
EMPLOYER;	S. Meruno /	
MARRIED?	No.	
NAME OF WIFE OR	HUSBAND: None	ran bara sara cerc ara <mark>sara</mark> haga
ADDRESS OF WIFE	OR HUSBAND: "	
NAMES OF ANY LIT	VING CHILDREN: "	
er de la companya de		partial and an arrangement of the
		in the second second
ADDRESS OF CHILI	OREN: None	
STATEMENT OF A	LL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned DESCRIPTION: None	and particulars
1. LOCATION AND	LL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned	and particulars
2. BUILDINGS AN	LL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned DESCRIPTION: None	and particulars
1. LOCATION AND  2. BUILDINGS AN  3. INSURANCE (C	DESCRIPTION: None / DOTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	and particulars
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (C. 4. TAXES (Amoun	LL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned DESCRIPTION: None / None	
1. LOCATION AND 2. BUILDINGS AN 3. INSURANCE (C. 4. TAXES (Amoun	DESCRIPTION: None / DOTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: NONE
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: "
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN "
ST	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 25 Victoria Crescent, Nanaimo, B. C. storey Wooden frame
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. S. Maruno
-	25 Victoria Crescent, Nanaimo, B. (
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$25.00 per mont paid up until the end of March, 1942.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
_	
	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  None
arra de	
	HOUSES HIVESTORY AND OTHER AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY
	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS ROLE
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None
<b>STRUME</b>	

	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CI		ESSION OF
	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any o	of these debts assigned and if so, to who	m) None
7. —	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCI (13) \$4.00 war savings certif		
8.	BANK ACCOUNTS: None		
•	LIFE INSURANCE:		
0.	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS	S. None	
i.	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None	
LIA	BILLITIESE		
ı.	PERSONAL DEBTS:	None /	
2	TRADE DEBTS:	None	
RE)	ARKS:		
		None	
eve	I certify that the above information is true a y description in any protected area in Britisl indirect.		
	Dated this 2nd day of April	(Signature) Celeus S	
		(Simplura) Noland 10	mess

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

DATE AUR. 19/45

Our File No. 1349	
Full Name	SAMESHIMA, Tetsuo
	(Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No.	07910   Male - Female   Age   Oct.   13/1917   (Check)
Former Address	25 Victoria Crescent, Nanaimo, B.C.
Dete Evacuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Bational (Check)
Present Address	Caldatian Ranch Numan Ber
Great - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Husband
Name of Mother SA	MESHIMA) Kumi (Japan)ame of Father Saichi (Dec'd) n under 16
Requested by	J. Spratt Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No.)
Additional Infor	mation Shoe Repairer

GUATRIA DEPARTMENT December 16th, 1941. CHEDITORS. Storey and Campbell Limited .... 9518,10 Take Sepontal Manual, File 13195)

MEMORANDUM

September 24, 1943.

TO: File No. 1349

FROM: Specified Articles Department.

Re: SAMESHIMA Tetsuo, Reg. No. 07910

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO

Receiver Radio Sparton Serial No. 71410111

1. Let of meter 11/6/4. Vancours 21

## ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

# EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARTERS File No.

SUB-DIV'N and File No. Vanagative?

DIVISION and File No.

DETACHMENT and File No. 9-1-8hr. 22mi. 1914.

- Hamaino, B. C.

Came into possession of the following described goods by ........

handed over by the R.C.M.P. Victoria, D. C.

No. OF EXHIBIT	No. OF PACEAGES	GAPACITY OR SIZE	DREGRIPTION OF EXHIBITS
			Sperton redio, Serial No. 72,1011.

REMARKS:

Handed over to the Custodian of Alien Experty-

DATE MAR 2 3 1944

19th October, 1942. Piles Nos. 1349 & 13195 MIND - FILE Mr. Totomo Samoshima, Pile 1349, by occupation a shoe repairer, declares that he is employed by S. Marumo. Pile 2774 covers Mrs. Marumo with the same house address in Manaimo. Hr. Maruno has not yet registered. When the registration of Mr. S. Maruno is obtained claim on File 1349 should be transferred to Mr. S. Maruno and Porward's report on "Togo" should be dealt with in the file RPA:LF

13195 & 1349 January 19, 1943. Mr. Satoshi MARUNO. Registration No. 07999, Lemon Creek, Sleean, B. C. Dear Sir: Res Messrs, Storey and Campbell, Ltd. Our records indicate that Messrs. Storey and Campbell are holding a chattel mortgage on a finisher and stitcher on which you owe a balance of \$518.10 and that relative machines are in the possession of Messrs. Storey and Campbell who intimate that they have a value of possibly \$950.00. We would appreciate your advising us what action, if any, you propose to take at this time in connection with relative chattel mortgage, that is, whether you intend to pay the amount due and regain possession of the equipment or whether you intend to arrange for sale of equipment with the consent of Messrs. Storey and Campbell in order to meet this obligation, or whether you intend to leave the machines where they are for the time being. Yours truly, R. P. Alexander, Manager. RPA:MA La fle 13195 for him 

MEMORANDUM

February 3rd, 1943

To: FILES

From: Mr. Green

File Nos.: 13195)

#### Re: MARUNO, Satoshi SAMESHIMA, Tetsuo

Mr. Tetsuo Sameshima did not declare any chattels or equipment to the Custodian but may have an interest in the shoe-repairing equipment operated by Mr. Satoshi Maruno.

Mr. Satoshi Maruno declared three pieces shoerepairing machinery left with Messrs. Storey and Campbell.
On October 24th he applied for shipment of this and some
shoe-repairing tools left with Mr. Bryant at Manaimo but not
declared to us. The equipment left with Storey and Campbell
is covered by a chattel mortgage for \$518.10 owing. These
items were evidently not included in the shipment made by
Mr. James on November 24th of twenty-seven pieces of shoerepairing machinery, tools, and supplies.

Additionally, Wheeler's Shoe Repairs at Nanaimo reported on December 16th that they were holding a Champion Sole Sewing machine belonging to the Togo Shoe Repair Shop.

Some effects were declared as left at the Japaness School at Nanaimo and these were inventoried by Mr. Forward on June 19th. The lists do not agree.

Finally, there are some effects left with private parties at Nanaimo and form #14 is being sent to cover these.

A

HFG: IF

P.S. A Third Japanese, Takeji Samejima, Reg. No. 07889, file 13196, declares himself to be a partner with these two Japanese in the Togo Shoe Repair Shop at Nanaimo but does not declare any shoe repairing equipment.

13195) February Ath, 1943 Wheeler's Shoe Repairs, 117 Comox Road, Rapaimo, B. C. Donr Sira:-THE TOOK SHOP REPAIR SHOP On going through our file, we see that we have not thanked you for yours of December 16th advising us that you are holding one Champion Sole Sewing Machine belonging to the above. Thank you very much for so advising us. We quite understand that you will be agreeable to holding this free of charge until further notice. Yours truly, H. F. Green Protection Department HFG: IF

Copies put on files 13/9) //// May 20th, 1944. Mr. W. G. Lengdon, 2464 Cambridge St., Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir:-Re: Satoshi MARUNO Purther to our recent telephone conversetion with you and in enewer to yours of May 2nd, we find that the machine at Menaimo in which you were interested, is the property of the Togo Shoe Repair. There were three partners so that when we come to liquidate this asset, as we shall in due course, the proceeds would be credited jointly to all three. If in the meantime you care to write to Mr. Batoshi Maruno, Registration No. 07999, at Lemon Creek and can secure a letter signed by him and his two partners, Tetsuo Sameshima and Takeji Samejima, agreeing to sell this squipment to you at a stated price, we will raise no objection. The letter signed by all three partners should be sent to this office together with your cheque payable to the Custodian of Fnemy Property whereupon we will request Mesers. Wheeler Choe Repair to release the machine to you. Yours truly, H. F. Green Protection Department See file 13.95 for for her harma line HFG: IF

REGISTRATION NO. 07910

PILE NO. 1949

The following chattels were sold by public suction at 902 Forell, Tensenver, B. G. on June 14, 1944

Specimental shorters realis

\$40,00

Total
(Ameticoncer's Pec: \$2.
Less Expenses: (Morings 0.

Net Proceeds Credited:

\$40.00

\$ 6.39

\$33.61

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Vancouver 24 Remarks.

January 6th, 1945.

Dear Sir:-

Thank you for yours of December 77th caking we to resit you the \$25.00 received for the Chempion
hole Stitcher. We are ready to do this subject to the
usual approval to be obtained from the D. C. Security
Commission but should first like you to have the enclosed
statement signed by your former partners in the Tops Shoe
Sepairs. You could probably get Mr. Takeji Samejime, who
is in Lemon Creek, to sign it, have it witnessed and then
send it to Mr. Tetuno Cameshime in Termon who could return
it direct to us.

In answer to your request for a Singer Secting Unchine and baby buggy left in the hands of the Markbride family, our file reveals that your application for these and other items was turned down in May 1944 in line with a decision then just reached that only belongings of a strictly personal nature would be shipped. Sowever, it is possible that we and the S. C. Security Commission might be prepared to make an exception in the two articles in question and if you will show your supervisor this latter and can satisfy him of your need for those ritcles, we say be able to arrange shipment. You should advise us fairly promptly as most things at Banaimo have already been sold at suction and these articles may have been disposed of as we write this.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

Pro.

January 6th, 1945.

To Whom It May Concern:-

This is to state that I am aware that Gr. Satoshi Maruno is operating at Lemon Creek the following shoe repair equipment formerly belonging to the Toga Shoe Repair:

Finishing machine

L Champion Sole Stitcher

McKey Stitterer

I have no objection to this arrangement.

I also understand that Er. Setoshi Marino has agreed to the sale for \$25.00 of a Champion Sole Stitcher left with Essers. Theeler Shoe Repair and wishes to have the money sent to him. I have no objection to this.

#1tness..... Signed..... Takeil Samejims

Witness..... Signed.... Tetsuo Sameshime

13195 13196 Pobrusry Lath. 1945. Mr. Satoshi MAPINO. Reg. So. 07939. 1 Juniper Ave., Leman Creek, Slocen, B. C. De r Stri-Thank you for your letter of Fabruary 4th with which we deal as follows. (1) Things left with Mr. Bryant. These cannot be sent to you unless there is some particular reason why they are required at your end. You should discuss this with your Supervisor and if he is prepared to recommend shipment, we will see what we can arrange with the B. C. Security Commission here. It has, however, been ruled that erticles of this wind left in the care of friends need not be disturbed for the time being though they are always, of course, liable to liquidation at the discretion of this office. (2) \$15.00 deposit with the B. C. Security Commission. This was never received by this office and we see from our files that in May last year the B. C. Decarity Commission requested your Supervisor to refund this money to you. You should take this matter up with your Supervisor. (3) 025.00. We are prepared to arrange payment of this sum as your previous partners agreed that they have no claim on it. In this connection, we see that the statement they have signed and which is enclosed with your letter under reply, is not the same as that sent to you on Jarmary 6th by this office which asks them to acknowledge that they have no objection to your operating the shoe-repair machin-ary at Lamon Creek. We should like to hear from you further about this, failing which we shall have to get in touch direct with these two evecuess. Yours truly. H. F. Green RECTIF Protection Department MOTE TO FILES: Hold up requisition for \$25.00 pending answer

On going through your file, we see that you declared no effects but we believe that you may have been a partner with Mr. Satoshi Maruno in the Togo Shoe Repair business at Manaimo.

This is to advise you that Mr. Satoshi Maruno is operating at Lemon Creek, the following shoe repair machinery formerly belonging to the Togo Shoe Repair.

1 Finishing machine

1 Champion sole stitcher

1 McKay stitcher

From the funds earned with this equipment he is paying off the lien Messrs. Storey and Campbell hold on it.

Unless we hear from you to the contrary we shall assume that you have no objection to this arrangement.

Finally, we have sold for \$40.00 less expenses of \$6.39 = net \$33.61, your Sparton Mantel Radio and this sum has been credited to your account. The money can be sent to you if you will forward us the R. C. M. P. receipt given to you at the time it was turned in.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department

HFG:IF

Br. Totous SAMESHIMA, Registration Bo. 07910, Sologua, B. S.

Dear Sire

#### Ros War Savings Cortificators

Vencouver, the following (\$5.00) War Savings Cortificates in your

A2105221	A77543.28
A2818335	2460907
A5234527	21453377
A6174782	7483.6507
16660951	241137076
A7201924	713516269
	A5682209

which they advise us you have requested them to forward to you.

To insure safe delivery this letter end enclosures go forward through the British Columbia Security Countestons

Yours truly,

R. G. Boll, Administration Departments

RGB/F.

o.c. to B. C. Security Commission.

Your Pile No.

SUBJECT:



"A" Division"

In reply quote Pile No.

Manaimo B.C. March 16th 1942.

Re. SAMESHIMA, Telsuo, Japanese, Seisure of Radio.

Received from the above named Sameshima TeTsuo, of Victoria Grescent, Nanaimo B.C. on March 2nd, 1942. One SPARTON seven tube radio, Serial No71410111.

Nanaimo City Detachment, B.C. Provincial Police.

gh Charlem Kameh Territy B. C. april 22, 1945 PER POR SECTION Option of the Carthelier to a Kayal Back Hely 10 /349 Better Jersey Garaner B.C. formed your letter of liquid 2 nd and after thinking it over will you much me the amount for which you will my water, that is - 40 - her expenses of 6.39 = met 33.61 The K. C. M. T. weight is ended. You take in your tiles that you can find not the colory grave for which my radio could have been sald. Will you there know if it is vool the piece at which my rear was sold. They rate was a 19+2 sporter 7 Labor matter radio, senal # 11410111, used for about 5 months yours Truly set at the by little wife to the formal Ru million at this less 2 yes de. Ed day 6 480 (242/45) 6/7.B. only 11 A 1529 As expense the law (not is) reading of your proof the fraction of the second of the se